## CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

TO: Cashbox Ventures Ltd. and LiCAN Exploration Inc.

AND TO: Canadian Securities Exchange Alberta Securities Commission British Columbia Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission

I, Andrew Tims, P.Geo, hereby consent to the public filing of the technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Falcon West Property Falcon Lake Area Northwest Ontario" dated effective March 31, 2023 (the "Technical Report"), which is referred to in the listing statement dated May 29, 2023 (the "Listing Statement") of Cashbox Ventures Ltd. (the "Company").

I hereby consent to the inclusion of extracts from, or a summary, of the Technical Report in the Listing Statement, and I acknowledge that the Technical Report will become part of the Company's public record.

I hereby certify that I have read the Listing Statement being filed by the Company and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated May 29, 2023

/s/ "Andrew Tims"

Andrew Tims, P.Geo